03-15-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patents & Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. P8910-9036 Date: <u>March 2, 2000</u> 101288612 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Gabriella CARIGNANO Antonio RUSSO Name: AUSIMONT S.p.A. Piero SAVARINO Address: Piazzetta Maurillo Bossi 3 Paolo BARATTA Mario VISCA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Milano State: ITALY Zip: --\_\_ Yes XX No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? XX No \_\_ Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name \_ Other \_ Execution Date: February 16, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the a March 2, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)..... \$ 40.00 document should be mailed: XX Enclosed (Check No. Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn Name: \_ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 15th Street, N.W., G Street Lobby - Suite 330 8. Deposit Account Number: Zip: 20005-5701 01-2300 City: Washington State: D.C. 03/14/2000 TDADE1 00000029 09518174 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) tions and patents involved: 56.1 Total number of applic DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James A. Poulos, III Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,714 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document \_-2-

> PATENT REEL: 010600 FRAME: 0149

## ARENT FOX KINTNER PLOTKIN & KAHN, PLLC

Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram Intellectual Property Group

| Docket No. |  |
|------------|--|
|            |  |

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

|  | zetta <b>M</b> aurilio Bossi 3 -   | - MILAN  | 10, It   | taly   |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of hereby sells, assigns and transfers to A invention entitled  "FLUORINATED TRI   |  |  |  |  |
| for which application for Letters Patent otherwise indicated below:  | t of the United States was executed of   | on even dat  | e herev  | vith unle  |
| *filed on  | , Serial No  |  |  |  |
| (Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & number and/or filing date hereon, when  | Kahn, PLLC is hereby authorized to   | insert the   | serial c   | ode, seri  |
| and all Letters Patent of the United State<br>division, renewal, substitute, reissue or<br>same may be granted.  |  |  |  |  |
| The ASSIGNOR agrees to exe continuing, divisional, reissue or ree assignments in connection with such ap   |  | d also to  | execute  | e separa   |
| litigation, or other legal proceeding  | ecute all papers necessary in conne<br>which may be declared concerni  |  |  | erference  |
| and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE   | nination thereof or Letters Patent or in every way possible in obtaining   | reissue pate   | ent issu   | on or an   |
| and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE proceeding with such interference, litig IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi  | nination thereof or Letters Patent or<br>in every way possible in obtaining<br>ation, or other legal proceeding.   | reissue pate<br>and produc                           | ent issu<br>ing evi  | on or an<br>ed thereo<br>dence an  |
| and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE proceeding with such interference, litig  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi   | nination thereof or Letters Patent or<br>in every way possible in obtaining<br>ation, or other legal proceeding.   | reissue pate<br>and produc                           | ent issu<br>ing evi  | on or an ed thereo and the ed there are the ed thereo and the ed there are the edge ar |
| and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE proceeding with such interference, litig IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi  | nination thereof or Letters Patent or<br>in every way possible in obtaining<br>ation, or other legal proceeding.   | reissue pate<br>and produc<br>his/her/the            | ent issu<br>ing evi  | on or ar ed thereo adence ar ature(s).   |
| and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE proceeding with such interference, litig IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi  | mination thereof or Letters Patent or in every way possible in obtaining ration, or other legal proceeding.  gned inventor(s) has (have) affixed  Gabriella Carignano  | reissue pate<br>and produc<br>his/her/the<br>Feb.    | ent issu<br>ing evi<br>ir signa                                    | on or ar ed thereo are dence ar ature(s).  |
| and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE proceeding with such interference, litig IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)   | mination thereof or Letters Patent or in every way possible in obtaining ration, or other legal proceeding.  Igned inventor(s) has (have) affixed  Gabriella Carignano  (TYPE NAME)  | reissue pate<br>and produc<br>his/her/the<br>Feb.    | ent issuing eving eving ir signa 23, (DAT                          | on or ared thereodence are atture(s).  2000 E)   |
| and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE proceeding with such interference, litig IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  | mination thereof or Letters Patent or in every way possible in obtaining ration, or other legal proceeding.  Igned inventor(s) has (have) affixed  Gabriella Carignano  (TYPE NAME)  Antonio RUSSO   | reissue patrand producthis/her/the Feb. Feb.         | ir signa 23, (DAT  | on or an ed thereo dence an atture(s). 2000 E) 2000 E)   |
| and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE proceeding with such interference, litig IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)   | mination thereof or Letters Patent or in every way possible in obtaining ration, or other legal proceeding.  Igned inventor(s) has (have) affixed  Gabriella Carignano  (TYPE NAME)  Antonio RUSSO  (TYPE NAME)  | reissue patrand producthis/her/the Feb. Feb.         | ent issue ing evident issue in signa 23, in (DAT 23, (DAT          | on or an ed thereo dence an atture(s). 2000 E) 2000 E) 2000  |
| and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE proceeding with such interference, litig IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  Paolo Borolo                          | mination thereof or Letters Patent or in every way possible in obtaining ration, or other legal proceeding.  Igned inventor(s) has (have) affixed  Gabriella Carignano (TYPE NAME)  Antonio RUSSO (TYPE NAME)  Piero SAVARINO (TYPE NAME)  Paolo BARATTA                             | reissue pate and produc his/her/the Feb. Feb.        | ent issuring evident signal 23, in (DAT 23, (DAT 23, )             | on or ared thereodence are sture(s). 2000 E) 2000 E) 2000 E)   |
| and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE proceeding with such interference, litig IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  | mination thereof or Letters Patent or in every way possible in obtaining ration, or other legal proceeding.  Igned inventor(s) has (have) affixed  Gabriella Carignano  (TYPE NAME)  Antonio RUSSO  (TYPE NAME)  Piero SAVARINO  (TYPE NAME)  Paolo BARATTA  (TYPE NAME)             | reissue pate and produc his/her/the Feb. Feb.        | ir signa 23, (DAT 23, (DAT 23, (DAT                                | on or an ed thereo dence an atture(s). 2000  E) 2000  E) 2000  E) 2000   |
| and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE proceeding with such interference, litig IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE) | mination thereof or Letters Patent or in every way possible in obtaining ration, or other legal proceeding.  gned inventor(s) has (have) affixed  Gabriella Carignano  (TYPE NAME)  Antonio RUSSO  (TYPE NAME)  Piero SAVARINO  (TYPE NAME)  Paolo BARATTA  (TYPE NAME)  Mario VISCA | reissue pate and product this/her/the Feb. Feb. Feb. | ir signa 23, (DAT 23, (DAT 23, (DAT 23, (DAT 23, (DAT 23, (DAT 23, | on or ar ed thereo dence ar atture(s). 2000 E) 2000 E) 2000 E) 2000 E) 2000  |
| and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE proceeding with such interference, litig  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)                         | mination thereof or Letters Patent or in every way possible in obtaining ration, or other legal proceeding.  Igned inventor(s) has (have) affixed  Gabriella Carignano  (TYPE NAME)  Antonio RUSSO  (TYPE NAME)  Piero SAVARINO  (TYPE NAME)  Paolo BARATTA  (TYPE NAME)             | reissue pate and product this/her/the Feb. Feb. Feb. | ir signa 23, (DAT 23, (DAT 23, (DAT 23, (DAT 23, (DAT              | on or ar ed thereo dence ar atture(s). 2000 E) 2000 E) 2000 E) 2000 E) 2000  |
| and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE proceeding with such interference, litig IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE) | mination thereof or Letters Patent or in every way possible in obtaining ration, or other legal proceeding.  gned inventor(s) has (have) affixed  Gabriella Carignano  (TYPE NAME)  Antonio RUSSO  (TYPE NAME)  Piero SAVARINO  (TYPE NAME)  Paolo BARATTA  (TYPE NAME)  Mario VISCA | reissue pate and product this/her/the Feb. Feb. Feb. | ir signa 23, (DAT 23, (DAT 23, (DAT 23, (DAT 23, (DAT 23, (DAT 23, | on or ar ed thereo dence ar atture(s). 2000 E) 2000 E) 2000 E) 2000 E) 2000 E)   |

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

**RECORDED: 03/02/2000** 

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

completed]

[Signature(s)]

[\*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be

> PATENT REEL: 010600 FRAME: 0150